and debt issue costs, interest credited to policyholder account balances, and an estimated interest component of
rent expense.

S-20

Edgar Filing: METLIFE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to receive net proceeds from this offering of approximately $678 million after the underwriting discount
and estimated expenses (or $780 million assuming the exercise by the underwriters of the over-allotment option in full
and that all Depositary Shares sold pursuant to the over-allotment option are sold to retail investors).

We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, which may include the repayment
of our indebtedness.

S-21

Edgar Filing: METLIFE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization at March 31, 2018, on an actual basis, and as adjusted to
give effect to this offering of the Depositary Shares (assuming no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option).
This information should be read in conjunction with the First Quarter Form 10-Q and our other financial information
incorporated by reference herein.

At March 31, 2018
Actual As Adjusted (1)

(In millions)
Short-term debt $ 526 $ 526
Long-term debt (2) 15,707 15,707
Collateral financing arrangement 1,108 1,108
Junior subordinated debt securities 3,145 3,145

Total debt 20,486 20,486

MetLife, Inc.�s stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, par value
Series A Preferred Shares �  �
Series C Preferred Shares �  �
Series D Preferred Shares �  �
Series E Preferred Stock offered hereby �  �
Additional paid-in capital � preferred stock 2,560 3,238
Common stock, par value 12 12
Additional paid-in capital � common stock 29,093 29,093
Retained earnings 26,453 26,453
Treasury stock, at cost (7,442) (7,442)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 5,634 5,634

Total MetLife, Inc.�s stockholders� equity 56,310 56,988

Total capitalization $ 76,796 $ 77,474

(1) Reflects this offering of Depositary Shares, assuming gross proceeds of $700 million, net of related issuance
costs of $22 million. See �Use of Proceeds� in this prospectus supplement.

(2) Includes $5 million of long-term debt relating to variable interest entities.

S-22

Edgar Filing: METLIFE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE SERIES E PREFERRED STOCK

The following description of the particular terms of the Series E Preferred Stock supplements the description of the
general terms and provisions of the preferred stock set forth under �Description of Capital Stock � Preferred Stock�